
Table 1
Child Care and Development Fund

Average Monthly Adjusted Number of Families and Children Served (FFY 2001) 
States/Territories Average Number of Families Average Number of Children
Alabama 19,400 34,000
Alaska 3,800 6,300
American Samoa - -
Arizona 16,400 28,100
Arkansas 5,500 9,300
California 132,100 202,000
Colorado 13,800 24,500
Connecticut 7,800 13,700
Delaware 4,500 7,500
District of Columbia 6,100 13,500
Florida 45,900 80,500
Georgia 32,800 57,800
Guam 700 1,200
Hawaii 5,600 8,900
Idaho 5,600 9,700
Illinois 51,700 103,000
Indiana 20,600 38,100
Iowa 9,300 15,300
Kansas 8,200 14,900
Kentucky 22,000 37,700
Louisiana 22,900 38,700
Maine 1,400 2,100
Maryland 12,500 21,200
Massachusetts 22,700 32,700
Michigan 25,800 50,100
Minnesota 14,800 26,400
Mississippi 7,000 8,400
Missouri 22,700 35,900
Montana 4,200 7,200
Nebraska 7,500 12,800
Nevada 4,100 7,000
New Hampshire 4,500 6,600
New Jersey 29,800 44,200
New Mexico 13,200 22,800
New York 112,900 180,800
North Carolina 52,400 81,700
North Dakota 3,000 4,700
Northern Marianas 100 200
Ohio 49,000 84,000
Oklahoma 23,800 38,700
Oregon 13,800 25,600
Pennsylvania 36,700 65,100
Puerto Rico - -
Rhode Island 2,700 4,300
South Carolina 11,900 20,300
South Dakota 2,100 3,400
Tennessee 31,000 59,600
Texas 56,200 105,500
Utah 5,200 9,900
Vermont 2,300 3,500
Virgin Islands - -
Virginia 9,800 15,900
Washington 30,500 51,200
West Virginia 4,700 7,800
Wisconsin 14,700 26,300
Wyoming 1,900 3,200
Total 1,069,600 1,813,800
Notes:
1.  The source for this table is the ACF-801 data for FFY 2001.  The results are monthly averages rounded to the nearest hundred.

4.  American Samoa, Puerto Rico, and Virgin Islands were unable to report any ACF-801 case-level data in FFY 2001 at the time of rep

3.  All states provide an actual count of families served.  However, the number of children served is not a direct count based on the 
fact that some States elect to submit sample data versus full population data.  For all States, the ratio of children-to-families is 
determined and then multiplied by the number of families served to obtain an estimate of the number of children served.  

2.  The number of families and children served is the average number reported by each State on the monthly ACF-801 submission, 
adjusted in those States that report on all families and children (across multiple funding sources) to show an estimate of the number 
of families and children served only by CCDF. The adjustment is based on the "pooling factor" reported on the ACF-800 form except 
for six states (District of Columbia, Kansas, Nebraska, New Jersey, North Carolina, and Tennessee) that provided a separate 
pooling for the ACF-801 data.  



Alabama 0% 100% 0% 59,968
Alaska 0% 100% 0% 13,924
American Samoa 0% 100% 0% 912
Arizona 0% 100% 0% 53,028
Arkansas 0% 100% 0% 17,641
California 39% 61% 0% 302,212
Colorado 2% 96% 2% 51,639
Connecticut 29% 71% 0% 28,731
Delaware 0% 100% 0% 13,146
District of Columbia 52% 48% 0% 4,046
Florida 68% 32% 0% 136,005
Georgia 4% 96% 0% 121,035
Guam 0% 100% 0% 2,636
Hawaii 31% 0% 69% 30,464
Idaho 0% 100% 0% 18,862
Illinois 11% 89% 0% 188,213
Indiana 1% 99% 0% 66,373
Iowa 0% 100% 0% 29,711
Kansas 0% 93% 7% 29,494
Kentucky 0% 100% 0% 75,756
Louisiana 0% 100% 0% 77,429
Maine 26% 74% 0% 6,282
Maryland 0% 100% 0% 48,436
Massachusetts 48% 52% 0% 72,213
Michigan 0% 100% 0% 81,582
Minnesota 0% 100% 0% 50,304
Mississippi 21% 79% 0% 52,330
Missouri 0% 100% 0% 67,507
Montana 0% 100% 0% 12,589
Nebraska 0% 100% 0% 25,577
Nevada 15% 85% 0% 17,583
New Hampshire 0% 100% 0% 11,948
New Jersey 18% 82% 0% 83,312
New Mexico 0% 100% 0% 35,363
New York 17% 83% 0% 186,481
North Carolina 0% 100% 0% 118,947
North Dakota 0% 100% 0% 9,535
Northern Mariana Islands 0% 100% 0% 383
Ohio 0% 100% 0% 130,387
Oklahoma 0% 100% 0% 77,295
Oregon 7% 93% 0% 52,596
Pennsylvania 0% 78% 22% 110,931
Puerto Rico 32% 68% 0% 19,712
Rhode Island 0% 100% 0% 6,611
South Carolina 13% 87% 0% 40,828
South Dakota 1% 99% 0% 6,968
Tennessee 0% 100% 0% 87,131
Texas 0% 79% 21% 208,706
Utah 0% 0% 100% 19,667
Vermont 4% 96% 0% 7,249
Virgin Islands 4% 96% 0% 1,278
Virginia 0% 100% 0% 48,258
Washington 0% 68% 32% 96,697
West Virginia 0% 100% 0% 14,461
Wisconsin 0% 100% 0% 43,331
Wyoming 0% 100% 0% 6,299
National Total 12% 84% 4% 3,180,003
Notes:
1. The source for this table is ACF-800 data for FFY 2001.

Table 2
Child Care and Development Fund

Percent of Children Served by Payment Method (FFY 2001)
State Grants / 

Contracts %
Certificates 

% Cash % Total



2.  A "0%" indication often means the value is less than 0.5% rather than actually zero.
3.  In a few instances, the sum of the categories may not appear to add up to exactly 
100% because of rounding.



Alabama 0% 14% 6% 81% 59,968
Alaska 7% 45% 3% 44% 13,924
American Samoa 0% 0% 0% 100% 912
Arizona 3% 20% 5% 72% 53,028
Arkansas 1% 23% 0% 76% 17,641
California 5% 33% 7% 54% 302,212
Colorado 8% 34% 0% 58% 51,639
Connecticut 46% 6% 0% 47% 28,731
Delaware 4% 38% 2% 56% 13,146
District of Columbia 0% 2% 0% 98% 4,046
Florida 0% 12% 0% 87% 136,005
Georgia 2% 14% 2% 82% 121,035
Guam 7% 51% 1% 40% 2,636
Hawaii 5% 45% 0% 50% 30,464
Idaho 1% 43% 13% 42% 18,862
Illinois 29% 35% 1% 35% 188,213
Indiana 4% 58% 0% 38% 66,373
Iowa 1% 50% 14% 35% 29,711
Kansas 7% 17% 40% 36% 29,494
Kentucky 2% 27% 1% 69% 75,756
Louisiana 15% 16% 0% 69% 77,429
Maine 7% 47% 0% 46% 6,282
Maryland 15% 45% 0% 40% 48,436
Massachusetts 7% 9% 17% 67% 72,213
Michigan 32% 44% 8% 16% 81,582
Minnesota 11% 52% 0% 36% 50,304
Mississippi 9% 11% 2% 78% 52,330
Missouri 2% 48% 3% 48% 67,507
Montana 1% 29% 34% 35% 12,589
Nebraska 2% 49% 9% 40% 25,577
Nevada 1% 13% 0% 86% 17,583
New Hampshire 11,948
New Jersey 3% 28% 0% 69% 83,312
New Mexico 0% 52% 6% 42% 35,363
New York 16% 46% 5% 33% 186,481
North Carolina 1% 16% 1% 83% 118,947
North Dakota 0% 43% 29% 28% 9,535
Northern Mariana Islands 0% 75% 0% 25% 383
Ohio 0% 39% 1% 61% 130,387
Oklahoma 0% 18% 0% 82% 77,295
Oregon 0% 76% 2% 21% 52,596
Pennsylvania 8% 36% 3% 53% 110,931
Puerto Rico 2% 49% 0% 49% 19,712
Rhode Island 6% 30% 0% 64% 6,611
South Carolina 3% 16% 4% 77% 40,828
South Dakota 2% 53% 10% 35% 6,968
Tennessee 1% 18% 5% 76% 87,131
Texas 7% 14% 3% 76% 208,706
Utah 3% 57% 5% 35% 19,667
Vermont 6% 50% 0% 43% 7,249
Virgin Islands 0% 6% 6% 88% 1,278
Virginia 1% 38% 0% 61% 48,258
Washington 20% 39% 0% 41% 96,697
West Virginia 0% 49% 2% 48% 14,461
Wisconsin 0% 38% 0% 61% 43,331
Wyoming 13% 39% 18% 30% 6,299
National Total 8% 31% 4% 58% 3,180,003
Notes:
1. The source for this table is ACF-800 data for FFY 2001.
2. New Hampshire did not submit data for setting type.

Table 3
Child Care and Development Fund

Percent of Children Served by Types of Care (FFY 2001)
State Child's Home Family 

Home
Group 
Home Center Total



3.  A "0%" indication often means the value is less than 0.5% rather than actually zero.
4.  In a few instances, the sum of the categories may not appear to add up to exactly 100% 
      because of rounding.



Alabama 77% 23% 59,968
Alaska 56% 44% 13,924
American Samoa 100% 0% 912
Arizona 87% 13% 53,028
Arkansas 100% 0% 17,641
California 73% 27% 302,212
Colorado 78% 22% 51,639
Connecticut 53% 47% 28,731
Delaware 79% 21% 13,146
District of Columbia 48% 52% 4,046
Florida 90% 10% 136,005
Georgia 93% 7% 121,035
Guam 36% 64% 2,636
Hawaii 15% 85% 30,464
Idaho 55% 45% 18,862
Illinois 47% 53% 188,213
Indiana 44% 56% 66,373
Iowa 76% 24% 29,711
Kansas 84% 16% 29,494
Kentucky 77% 23% 75,756
Louisiana 69% 31% 77,429
Maine 78% 22% 6,282
Maryland 75% 25% 48,436
Massachusetts 90% 10% 72,213
Michigan 34% 66% 81,582
Minnesota 63% 37% 50,304
Mississippi 80% 20% 52,330
Missouri 59% 41% 67,507
Montana 88% 12% 12,589
Nebraska 72% 28% 25,577
Nevada 76% 24% 17,583
New Hampshire 11,948
New Jersey 83% 17% 83,312
New Mexico 49% 51% 35,363
New York 51% 49% 186,481
North Carolina 97% 3% 118,947
North Dakota 94% 6% 9,535
Northern Mariana Islands 100% 0% 383
Ohio 100% 0% 130,387
Oklahoma 100% 0% 77,295
Oregon 45% 55% 52,596
Pennsylvania 63% 37% 110,931
Puerto Rico 50% 50% 19,712
Rhode Island 84% 16% 6,611
South Carolina 85% 15% 40,828
South Dakota 85% 15% 6,968
Tennessee 88% 12% 87,131
Texas 82% 18% 208,706
Utah 52% 48% 19,667
Vermont 77% 23% 7,249
Virgin Islands 95% 5% 1,278
Virginia 87% 13% 48,258
Washington 68% 32% 96,697
West Virginia 92% 8% 14,461
Wisconsin 100% 0% 43,331
Wyoming 61% 39% 6,299
National Total 73% 27% 3,180,003
Notes:
1. The source for this table is ACF-800 data for FFY 2001.

Table 4
Child Care and Development Fund

Percent of Children Served in Regulated Settings vs. Settings Legally Operating 
Without Regulation (FFY 2001)

State Licensed/Regulated Legally Operating 
Without Regulation Total



2. New Hampshire did not report the number of children by setting type.
3.  A "0%" indication often means the value is less than 0.5% rather than actually zero.
4.  In a few instances, the sum of the categories may not appear to add up to exactly 100% 
      because of rounding.



Alabama 28% 72% 14,008
Alaska 32% 68% 6,144
American Samoa 0% 0% 0
Arizona 100% 0% 6,825
Arkansas 0% 0% 0
California 67% 33% 82,127
Colorado 46% 54% 11,334
Connecticut 74% 26% 13,613
Delaware 47% 53% 2,707
District of Columbia 1% 99% 2,114
Florida 11% 89% 13,167
Georgia 60% 40% 9,005
Guam 91% 9% 1,674
Hawaii 46% 54% 25,940
Idaho 52% 48% 8,454
Illinois 56% 44% 99,491
Indiana 35% 65% 37,436
Iowa 28% 72% 7,084
Kansas 81% 19% 4,653
Kentucky 68% 32% 17,732
Louisiana 27% 73% 23,793
Maine 34% 66% 1,354
Maryland 81% 19% 12,088
Massachusetts 62% 38% 6,878
Michigan 75% 25% 54,244
Minnesota 33% 67% 18,850
Mississippi 62% 38% 10,634
Missouri 17% 83% 27,467
Montana 13% 87% 1,524
Nebraska 0% 100% 7,267
Nevada 9% 91% 4,236
New Hampshire
New Jersey 26% 74% 14,523
New Mexico 69% 31% 18,090
New York 42% 58% 90,915
North Carolina 80% 20% 4,082
North Dakota 100% 0% 610
Northern Mariana Islands 0% 0% 0
Ohio 0% 0% 0
Oklahoma 0% 0% 0
Oregon 22% 78% 29,099
Pennsylvania 19% 81% 41,116
Puerto Rico 29% 71% 9,840
Rhode Island 75% 25% 1,090
South Carolina 1% 99% 5,954
South Dakota 72% 28% 1,063
Tennessee 20% 80% 10,688
Texas 100% 0% 37,731
Utah 72% 28% 9,516
Vermont 5% 95% 1,698
Virgin Islands 79% 21% 66
Virginia 66% 34% 6,376
Washington 70% 30% 30,821
West Virginia 74% 26% 1,088
Wisconsin 0% 0% 0
Wyoming 62% 38% 2,468
National Total 50% 50% 848,674
Notes:
1. The source of this table is ACF-800 data for FFY 2001.

Table 5
Child Care and Development Fund

Of Children in Settings Legally Operating Without Regulation, Percent 
Served by Relatives vs. Non-Relatives (FFY 2001)

State Relative Non-Relative Total 



3. New Hampshire did not report the number of children by setting type.
4.  A "0%" indication often means the value is less than 0.5% rather than actually zero.
5.  In a few instances, the sum of the categories may not appear to add up to exactly 100% because of rounding.

2. American Samoa, Arkansas, Northern Marianas, Ohio, Oklahoma, and Wisconsin did not report having children served in settings legally 
operating without regulation.



Total %
of

Children Relative Non-
Relative Relative Non-

Relative Relative Non-
Relative

Alabama 100% 0% 7% 6% 64% 0% 0% 6% 0% 0% 0% 17%
Alaska 100% 0% 9% 3% 44% 3% 4% 11% 26% 0% 0% 0%
American Samoa 100% 0% 0% 0% 100% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Arizona 100% 1% 10% 5% 72% 3% 0% 10% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Arkansas 100% 1% 23% 0% 76% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
California 100% 0% 12% 7% 53% 4% 2% 14% 6% 0% 0% 1%
Colorado 100% 0% 20% 0% 58% 2% 7% 9% 5% 0% 0% 0%
Connecticut 100% 0% 6% 0% 46% 35% 11% 0% 0% 0% 0% 2%
Delaware 100% 0% 32% 2% 45% 4% 0% 5% 0% 0% 0% 11%
District of Columbia 100% 0% 2% 0% 46% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 52%
Florida 100% 0% 9% 0% 81% 0% 0% 1% 2% 0% 0% 6%
Georgia 100% 0% 9% 2% 82% 1% 1% 3% 2% 0% 0% 0%
Guam 100% 0% 0% 1% 35% 7% 1% 51% 0% 0% 0% 5%
Hawaii 100% 0% 4% 0% 11% 3% 2% 36% 4% 0% 0% 40%
Idaho 100% 0% 0% 13% 42% 1% 1% 23% 21% 0% 0% 0%
Illinois 100% 0% 14% 1% 33% 11% 18% 19% 3% 0% 0% 3%
Indiana 100% 0% 24% 0% 20% 2% 2% 17% 18% 0% 0% 18%
Iowa 100% 0% 28% 14% 35% 0% 1% 6% 16% 0% 0% 0%
Kansas 100% 0% 8% 40% 36% 4% 3% 9% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Kentucky 100% 0% 6% 1% 69% 1% 1% 15% 7% 0% 0% 0%
Louisiana 100% 0% 0% 0% 69% 5% 9% 3% 13% 0% 0% 0%
Maine 100% 0% 33% 0% 46% 2% 5% 5% 9% 0% 0% 0%
Maryland 100% 0% 35% 0% 40% 11% 4% 9% 0% 0% 0% 1%
Massachusetts 100% 0% 7% 17% 67% 3% 4% 3% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Michigan 100% 0% 9% 8% 16% 15% 17% 35% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Minnesota 100% 0% 29% 0% 33% 5% 6% 7% 16% 0% 0% 3%
Mississippi 100% 0% 0% 2% 78% 7% 2% 5% 6% 0% 0% 0%
Missouri 100% 0% 14% 3% 43% 1% 1% 6% 28% 0% 0% 5%
Montana 100% 0% 18% 34% 35% 0% 1% 1% 9% 0% 0% 0%
Nebraska 100% 0% 22% 9% 40% 0% 2% 0% 27% 0% 0% 0%
Nevada 100% 0% 4% 0% 71% 1% 0% 1% 8% 0% 0% 15%
New Hampshire   
New Jersey 100% 0% 13% 0% 69% 1% 2% 4% 11% 0% 0% 0%
New Mexico 100% 0% 1% 6% 42% 0% 0% 35% 16% 0% 0% 0%
New York 100% 0% 13% 5% 33% 7% 9% 13% 20% 0% 0% 0%
North Carolina 100% 0% 13% 1% 83% 0% 0% 2% 0% 0% 0% 0%
North Dakota 100% 0% 36% 29% 28% 0% 0% 6% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Northern Mariana 
Islands 100% 0% 75% 0% 25% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Ohio 100% 0% 39% 1% 61% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Oklahoma 100% 0% 18% 0% 82% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Oregon 100% 0% 23% 1% 21% 0% 0% 12% 42% 0% 1% 1%
Pennsylvania 100% 0% 7% 3% 53% 3% 6% 5% 24% 0% 0% 0%
Puerto Rico 100% 0% 1% 0% 49% 2% 1% 13% 35% 0% 0% 0%
Rhode Island 100% 0% 19% 0% 64% 2% 4% 11% 0% 0% 0% 0%
South Carolina 100% 0% 4% 4% 77% 0% 3% 0% 12% 0% 0% 0%
South Dakota 100% 0% 40% 10% 35% 1% 1% 10% 3% 0% 0% 0%
Tennessee 100% 0% 7% 5% 76% 1% 0% 2% 10% 0% 0% 0%
Texas 100% 0% 3% 3% 76% 7% 0% 11% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Utah 100% 0% 11% 5% 35% 2% 1% 33% 13% 0% 0% 0%
Vermont 100% 0% 33% 0% 43% 0% 6% 1% 16% 0% 0% 0%
Virgin Islands 100% 0% 1% 6% 88% 0% 0% 4% 1% 0% 0% 0%
Virginia 100% 0% 26% 0% 61% 1% 0% 8% 4% 0% 0% 0%
Washington 100% 0% 27% 0% 41% 11% 10% 11% 0% 0% 0% 0%
West Virginia 100% 0% 44% 2% 47% 0% 0% 6% 0% 0% 0% 1%
Wisconsin 100% 0% 38% 0% 61% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Wyoming 100% 0% 13% 18% 30% 9% 4% 15% 11% 0% 0% 0%
National 100% 0% 14% 4% 56% 4% 4% 9% 8% 0% 0% 2%
Notes:
1.  The source for this data is ACF-800 data from FFY 2001.
2.  New Hampshire did not report number of children by setting type.
3.  A "0%" indication often means the value is less than 0.5% rather than actually zero.
4.  In a few instances, the sum of the categories may not appear to add up to exactly 100% because of rounding.

Child's Home Family Home Group Home
Center

Table 6
Child Care and Development Fund and Additional State Efforts

Percent of Children Served in All Types of Care (FFY 2001)

State
Licensed or Regulated Providers Providers Legally Operating without Regulation
Child's 
Home

Family 
Home

Group 
Home Center



State Child's Home Family 
Home

Group 
Home Center

Alabama 55 2,695 381 1,717
Alaska 404 2,230 50 286
American Samoa 0 0 0 19
Arizona 860 4,560 239 1,200
Arkansas 33 484 0 703
California 10,310 56,058 9,280 16,334
Colorado 2,305 7,231 0 1,378
Connecticut 16,677 1,481 63 1,447
Delaware 380 1,459 32 342
District of Columbia 9 130 0 354
Florida 367 6,382 0 7,209
Georgia 1,306 6,270 288 5,702
Guam 74 569 3 64
Hawaii 64 8,344 0 1,401
Idaho 157 4,133 440 462
Illinois 52,358 42,788 335 3,177
Indiana 1,670 17,530 0 1,962
Iowa 274 7,205 873 677
Kansas 802 1,734 2,065 705
Kentucky 545 7,395 109 1,637
Louisiana 3,996 3,149 0 1,791
Maine 180 2,368 0 380
Maryland 3,787 7,360 0 1,547
Massachusetts 4,338 3,046 1,666 1,180
Michigan 37,341 45,274 2,641 2,501
Minnesota 4,069 18,708 0 13,014
Mississippi 2,261 2,579 74 1,268
Missouri 498 12,933 193 1,784
Montana 88 1,609 507 257
Nebraska 495 4,573 349 486
Nevada 171 728 8 491
New Hampshire - - - -
New Jersey 1,173 10,606 0 2,471
New Mexico 14 8,835 193 457
New York 11,601 36,162 1,628 4,161
North Carolina 410 6,624 102 4,126
North Dakota 0 2,034 853 89
Northern Mariana Islands 0 101 0 8
Ohio 17 14,984 88 3,325
Oklahoma 56 3,261 0 4,034
Oregon 44 15,958 121 940
Pennsylvania 4,812 21,984 556 3,515
Puerto Rico 310 6,797 0 1,086
Rhode Island 574 1,655 8 272
South Carolina 305 3,067 219 1,421
South Dakota 118 1,376 66 158
Tennessee 228 3,192 438 1,629
Texas 8,757 14,505 951 5,691
Utah 535 9,795 572 1,962
Vermont 400 2,155 0 361
Virgin Islands 0 37 21 103
Virginia - - - -
Washington 20,083 16,411 0 1,957
West Virginia 44 5,146 58 394
Wisconsin 64 6,313 0 1,804

Table 7
Child Care and Development Fund and Additional State Efforts

Number of Child Care Providers Receiving CCDF Funds (FFY 2001)



Wyoming 502 1,375 222 131
National Total 195,913 473,369 25,649 111,547
Notes:
1. The source for this table is ACF-800 data for FFY 2001.
2. New Hampshire and Virginia did not report the number of providers by setting type.



Alabama Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y 105,782
Alaska NA Y Y Y Y Y Y Y N 9,000
American Samoa N Y Y Y Y Y Y Y N 5,000
Arizona Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y N 233,220
Arkansas Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y N 220,300
California Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y N 1,733,773
Colorado Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y N 110,844
Connecticut Y Y Y Y Y Y Y N Y 70,253
Delaware Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y 17,534
District of Columbia Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y 35,000
Florida Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y N 164,969
Georgia Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y N 81,833
Guam Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y N 1,459
Hawaii N Y Y Y Y Y Y N N 12,196
Idaho NA Y Y Y Y N N Y N 11,382
Illinois Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y N 279,000
Indiana Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y N 46,825
Iowa N Y Y Y Y Y Y Y N 14,316
Kansas NA Y Y Y Y Y Y Y N 126,646
Kentucky N Y Y Y Y Y Y N N 55,743
Louisiana NA Y Y Y Y Y Y Y N 33,172
Maine Y Y Y Y Y Y Y N N 20,419
Maryland NA Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y 334,950
Massachusetts Y Y Y Y Y N Y Y Y 74,663
Michigan NA Y Y Y Y Y Y Y N 835,748
Minnesota NA Y Y Y Y Y Y Y N 1,832,191
Mississippi NA Y Y Y Y Y Y N N 28,735
Missouri Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y N 44,546
Montana Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y N 295,183
Nebraska N N Y Y Y Y Y Y Y 444,078
Nevada Y Y Y Y Y N Y Y 10,212
New Hampshire Y Y Y Y Y N N N N 8,251
New Jersey Y Y N Y Y Y Y Y N 138,674
New Mexico NA Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y 20,410
New York Y Y Y Y Y Y Y N 556,690
North Carolina Y Y Y Y N Y Y Y N 246,385
North Dakota NA Y Y Y Y Y Y Y N 5,035
Islands Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y N 169
Ohio Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y N 121,805
Oklahoma NA Y Y Y Y Y Y Y N 705,735
Oregon Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y N 48,335
Pennsylvania NA Y Y Y Y Y Y Y N 168,904
Puerto Rico Y Y Y Y Y Y Y N N 22,846
Rhode Island NA Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y 29,000
South Carolina Y Y Y Y Y N Y N N 24,183
South Dakota NA Y Y Y Y Y Y Y N 133,469
Tennessee NA Y Y Y Y N Y N N 42,280
Texas NA Y Y Y Y Y Y Y N 107,740
Utah NA Y Y Y Y Y Y Y N 8,273
Vermont N Y Y Y Y Y Y Y N 7,280
Virgin Islands N Y Y Y Y Y Y Y N 639
Virginia Y Y Y Y Y N Y Y N 40,000
Washington NA Y Y Y Y Y Y Y N 111,546
West Virginia NA Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y 5,814
Wisconsin NA Y N Y Y Y Y Y N 39,833
Wyoming NA Y Y Y Y N Y Y N 16,669
Total Yes 28 55 54 56 54 48 54 47 10 9,898,937
Notes:
1.  Source for this table is the ACF-800 data for FFY 2001.
2.  NA=Not applicable, does not offer grants or contracts for subsidized child care slots.

Table 8
Child Care and Development Fund

Consumer Education Strategies Summary (FFY 2001)

State

Grants / 
Contracts / 
Certificates 

Info

Resourc
e and 

Referral

Provider 
List

Types/Qual
ity of Care 
Materials

Health 
and 

Safety

Child Care 
Regulatory 

Info

Child Care 
Complaint 

Policy

Mass 
Media Other

Estimated 
Number of 
Families 

Receiving 
Consumer



Source: ACF-801 Reports - Average monthly values for FFY 2001
Rounding may cause the total to appear to be slightly different than 100%

CCDF
Percentage of Children Served By Age Group (FFY 2001)

6%

10%

12%

13%

13%

10%

36%

>=0 & <1, (6%) >=1 & <2, (10%) >=2 & <3, (12%) >=3 & <4, (13%)

>=4 & <5, (13%) >=5 & <6, (10%) >=6 & <13, (36%) >=13 (<0.5 %)

< 
0.5%



Source: ACF-801 Reports - Average monthly values for FFY2001
Rounding may cause the total to appear to be slightly different than 100%

CCDF FFY 2001
Percentage of Children Served

By Reason for Care
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